FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION STATE FITA CHAMPIONSHIP

REGISTERED FITA - 18-19 August 2007
Apopka, Florida (Host — Pro Flight Archers)

Extremely hot and windy, especially as they day wore on. Bob Jones did a superb job as Director of
Shooting, and William Cisek, John Peters, and Ron Lucas served as Line Judges. Tim Austin was
Chairman of Judges. High score for the tournament was Frank Gandy with a 1347. Major senior moment
mess-up of the tournament was Tim Austin who spent most of his 50 meter distance adjusting his sight in
the wrong direction. Troy Rodenbo became quite ill, had trouble breathing, and had to stop shooting.
William Cisek got lost in the bathroom, and Angel Rodriguez forgot his arrows down range. We enjoyed
our guest from Texas, and in spite of difficult gusting wind, several state records were broken.

State Record - *

Club 90 70 50 30 FITA

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Angel Rodriguez Pro Flight 235 260 264 308 1067 NFAA

ADULT MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

C Tim Gross Lee County 93 169 237 285 784 NFAA

ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Eric Helfritz Ft Lauderdale 324* 333 337 351 1345* NAA NFAA

2 Jason Williams Ft Lauderdale 312 314 340* 345 1311 NFAA

3 Mitch Wright Gasparilla 304 324 330 348 1306 NFAA
Ric Lyons Aripeka 298 318 327 342 1289 NFAA
Shawn Dunfee Gasparilla 305 310 329 342 1286 NFAA
Brad Taylor Indian River 284 317 332 348 1281 NFAA
Scott McClure Central Florida 281 327 319 351 1278 NFAA
Sean Cahill Pro Flight 277 317 306 338 1238 NFAA
Troy Rodenbo Pro Flight 298 327 317 Inc 1022 NFAA

50+MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

C Andie Anderson Gator 218 257 254 302 1031 NAA NFAA
Ron Lucas Xterminators 197 282 232 318 1029 NAA NFAA

50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Kaevin Bergenroth Gator 312 335 317 354* 1318 NFAA
Ralph Peck Ft Lauderdale 249 287 303 318 1157 NFAA

Club 70 60 50 30 FITA

GUEST - ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Kathy Varadi Texas 242 264 246 289 1041 NAA NFAA

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Diane Watson Aripeka 333 334 319 343 1329 NAA NFAA
Linda Holder Pro Flight 305 303 - - 608 NAA NFAA

50+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Cathy Cook (Loxahatchee) 290* 313* 283* 326* 1212* NFAA




Page 2 - FAA 06FTA

Club 70 60
JUNIOR FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Kiley Larrick Xterminators 247 278
JUNIOR FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Billie Rae St Louis  Lekatchka 311 315
CADET MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Bubba St Louis Lekatchka 298* 305*
Bradley Hughes Pro Flight 246 243
60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Randal Holcomb The Villages 182 234*
Ben Brown Lee County 197 151
60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Phil Dollar Daytona 313 329
2 Hank Farro Indian River 309 324
3 John Ferris The Villages 294 313
Ralph Galatz Lee County 292 308
Don Selby The Villages 272 297
Tim Austin Gator 273 312
Club 60 50
60+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Betty Dollar Daytona 306 330*
70+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C William Cisek Pro Flight 253* 288*
2 Ubbo Bulman The Villages 216 261
Frank Skvarek The Villages 214 225
70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Hermit Gann Gator 263 259
70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Frank Gandy Ridge 341* 338*
2  Walt Pittman Citrus 328 330
3 Fred Stahl Lee County 323 330
Bill Bishop Central Florida 295 318
John Harmon The Villages 280 295
Club 50 40
CUB FEMALE BAREBOW
C Breggin Eddy Xterminators 104* 166*
Club 30 25

BOWMAN MALE BAREBOW
C Brandon Eddy Xterminators 32 125*

266

288

310*
254

211*
163

308
300
274
279
300
242

40

308*

258*
237
219

265*

336
316
319
283
303

296

339

335*
306

271*
211

339
341
333
315
319
334

319*

302
311*
275

303

332
338
337
314
329

EITA

1087

1253

1248*
1049

898*
722

1289
1274
1214
1194
1188
1161

EITA

1263*

1101*
1025
933

1090

1347*
1312
1309
1210
1207

EITA

613*

EITA

293*

NAA

NAA

NAA

NAA

NAA

NAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA



Page 3 - FAA 06FTA

Club 30 25 25 20 FITA

BOWMAN FEMALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Shelby Coniglio Pro Flight 187* 233* 163* 224* 807* NAA NFAA

BOWMAN FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Stephanie Coniglio  Pro Flight 120 145 91 149 505 NAA NFAA

Chairman of Judges — Tim Austin
Director of Shooting — Bob Jones
Line Judge — John Peters

Line Judge — William Cisek

Line Judge — Ron Lucas

MONEY SHOOT - 100% Payback 50/30/20 - $10 to play
70-50-30 Meters... Flight on 70 Meters
Equal numbers in flights with lesser number in last flight

FLIGHT 1 ($35) 70Meters  Total

18.00  Scott McClure 327 997

10.00 Diane Watson 333 995
7.00 Troy Rodenbo 327 724

FLIGHT 2 ($21)

11.00  Mitch Wright 324 1002
6.00 Jason Williams 314 999
4,00 Sean Cahill 317 961

FLIGHT 3 ($14)
14.00 Shawn Dunfee 310 981



