FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION STATE FITA CHAMPIONSHIP

REGISTERED FITA – 18-19 August 2007 Apopka, Florida (Host – Pro Flight Archers)

Extremely hot and windy, especially as they day wore on. Bob Jones did a superb job as Director of Shooting, and William Cisek, John Peters, and Ron Lucas served as Line Judges. Tim Austin was Chairman of Judges. High score for the tournament was Frank Gandy with a 1347. Major senior moment mess-up of the tournament was Tim Austin who spent most of his 50 meter distance adjusting his sight in the wrong direction. Troy Rodenbo became quite ill, had trouble breathing, and had to stop shooting. William Cisek got lost in the bathroom, and Angel Rodriguez forgot his arrows down range. We enjoyed our guest from Texas, and in spite of difficult gusting wind, several state records were broken.

State Record - *

	<u>Club</u>	<u>90</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE								
C Angel Rodriguez	Pro Flight	235	260	264	308	1067		NFAA
ADULT MALE COM	POUND FINGER	5						
C Tim Gross	Lee County	93	169	237	285	784		NFAA
ADULT MALE COM	ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE							
C Eric Helfritz	Ft Lauderdale	<u>=</u> 324*	333	337	351	1345*	NAA	NFAA
2 Jason Williams	Ft Lauderdale	312	314	340*	345	1311		NFAA
3 Mitch Wright	Gasparilla	304	324	330	348	1306		NFAA
Ric Lyons	Aripeka	298	318	327	342	1289		NFAA
Shawn Dunfee	Gasparilla	305	310	329	342	1286		NFAA
Brad Taylor	Indian River	284	317	332	348	1281		NFAA
Scott McClure	Central Florida	281	327	319	351	1278		NFAA
Sean Cahill	Pro Flight	277	317	306	338	1238		NFAA
Troy Rodenbo	Pro Flight	298	327	317	Inc	1022		NFAA
50+MASTER MALE	COMPOUND FIN	GERS						
C Andie Anderson	Gator	218	257	254	302	1031	NAA	NFAA
Ron Lucas	Xterminators	197	282	232	318	1029	NAA	NFAA
50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE								
C Kevin Bergenroth	Gator	312	335	317	354*	1318		NFAA
Ralph Peck	Ft Lauderdale	249	287	303	318	1157		NFAA
	<u>Club</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
GUEST – ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE								
1 Kathy Varadi	Texas	242	264	246	289	1041	NAA	NFAA
ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE								
C Diane Watson	Aripeka	333	334	319	343	1329	NAA	NFAA
Linda Holder	Pro Flight	305	303			608	NAA	NFAA
50+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE								
C Cathy Cook	(Loxahatchee)	290*		283*	326*	1212*		NFAA

Page 2 – FAA 06FTA								
-	<u>Club</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
JUNIOR FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE								
C Kiley Larrick	Xterminators	247	278	266	296	1087	NAA	NFAA
<u>JUNIOR FEMALE CO</u> C Billie Rae St Louis	Lekatchka	311	315	288	339	1253		NFAA
			010	200	007	1200		
CADET MALE COM			205*	010*	225*	1040*		
C Bubba St Louis	Lekatchka	298*	305*	310*	335*	1248*		NFAA
Bradley Hughes	Pro Flight	246	243	254	306	1049		NFAA
60+ MASTER MALE	COMPOUND FIN	GERS	<u>.</u>					
C Randal Holcomb	The Villages	182	234*	211*	271*	898*		NFAA
Ben Brown	Lee County	197	151	163	211	722	NAA	NFAA
60+ MASTER MALE	COMPOUND RE	LEASI	E					
C Phil Dollar	Daytona	313	329	308	339	1289		NFAA
2 Hank Farro	Indian River	309	324	300	341	1274		NFAA
3 John Ferris	The Villages	294	313	274	333	1214		NFAA
Ralph Galatz	Lee County	292	308	279	315	1194		NFAA
Don Selby	The Villages	272	297	300	319	1188		NFAA
Tim Austin	Gator	273	312	242	334	1161	NAA	NFAA
	<u>Club</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
<u>60+ MASTER FEMAI</u>	LE COMPOUND I	RELEA	ASE					
C Betty Dollar	Daytona	306	330*	308*	319*	1263*		NFAA
70+ MASTER MALE	OLVMPIC RECU	RVE						
C William Cisek	Pro Flight	253*	288*	258*	302	1101*	NAA	NFAA
2 Ubbo Bulman	The Villages	216	261	237	311*	1025		NFAA
Frank Skvarek	The Villages	214	225	219	275	933		NFAA
70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS								
C Hermit Gann	Gator	263	259	265*	303	1090		NFAA
70+ MASTER MALE			<u>1</u> 338*	336	332	1347*		
C Frank Gandy2 Walt Pittman	Ridge Citrus	341* 328	330 ^{**}	330 316	338	1347*	NAA	NFAA NFAA
3 Fred Stahl	Lee County	323	330	319	337	1309	INAA	NFAA
Bill Bishop	Central Florida	295	318	283	314	1210		NFAA
John Harmon	The Villages	280	295	303	329	1207		NFAA
		-	40	•	• •			
	<u>Club</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
CUB FEMALE BAREBOW								
C Breggin Eddy	Xterminators	104*	166*	163*	180*	613*	NAA	NFAA
	<u>Club</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
BOWMAN MALE BAREBOW								
C Brandon Eddy	Xterminators	32	125*	65*	71*	293*		NFAA
2 Drandon Eddy		52	. 20	05	/1			1 11 1 11 1

Page 3 – FAA 06FTA

<u>Club</u> <u>30</u> <u>25</u> <u>25</u> <u>20</u> <u>FITA</u>

BOWMAN FEMALE COMPOUND FINGERS

C Shelby Coniglio Pro Flight 187* 233* 163* 224* 807* NAA NFAA

BOWMAN FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Stephanie Coniglio Pro Flight 120 145 91 149 505 NAA NFAA

Chairman of Judges – Tim Austin Director of Shooting – Bob Jones Line Judge – John Peters Line Judge – William Cisek Line Judge – Ron Lucas

MONEY SHOOT – 100% Payback 50/30/20 - \$10 to play 70-50-30 Meters... Flight on 70 Meters Equal numbers in flights with lesser number in last flight

FLIGH	TT 1 (\$35)	70Meters	Total		
18.00	Scott McClure	327	997		
10.00	Diane Watson	333	995		
7.00	Troy Rodenbo	327	724		
FLIGHT 2 (\$21)					
11.00	Mitch Wright	324	1002		
6.00	Jason Williams	314	999		
4.00	Sean Cahill	317	961		
FLIGHT 3 (\$14) 14.00 Shawn Dunfee 310 981					
11.00	Shawn Dunice	510	201		